

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.15016 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
12	17.02.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is allowed and counter affidavit of the respondent No.7 in Writ Petition is taken on record. _____ RC, J <u>W.P.No.15016 of 2021</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he met with an accident recently and sought time to submit the case. Post on 17.03.2025. _____ RC, J MP	