

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P. No.15016 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	21.04.2026	<u>KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondents. The Interlocutory Application is filed to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.9 in the writ petition Being satisfied for the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, this Interlocutory Application is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondents. The learned Assistant Government pleader for Endowments appearing for the respondent No.3 would strenuously contend that the application is not maintainable and prays for dismissal of the same. Being satisfied for the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, this Interlocutory	Contd.,

		Application is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the prayer. _____ KM, J <u>W.P. No.15016 of 2021</u> List on 23.06.2026 for counters of the respondents. _____ KM, J MVK	
--	--	--	--

